MR A

080
Skagit County Auditor
11242003 Page 17 of__ _5 71_075§Pfl\! )
{2-? (?02—07—@;&%@,{& ,
Mortgage Source :"I/ei_'itures,_= Inc .

210 E. Redwood Street #200
Baltimore, MD 21?202

S T 9 2 §’ ;
. Cendant Mortgage Loan ﬁ%ﬂbt&%ﬁ.‘& 7 C/?

LOAN MODIFICATION."A:GREEMENT

Three Original Loan Modification Agreements must be executed by the Borrower
One Original is to be filed with the note and one Original i is to be recorded in the Land
Records where the Security Instrument is .recorded

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), entered into effectlve as of the FIRST day of August 2001,
between Andrew Kerby (“Borrower(s)”) and PHH Mortgage Services Cnrporatlon (Lender) amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security. Instrumerit”), dated March 26,
1999 securing the original principal sum of $102,600.00 and recorded on 03/26/99 with the File/Instrument No.
9903260080, Book 1964, Page 0440 of the County of Skagit and (2) the Note bearing the samé date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrament, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument as the “Property”, located at 24052 Feather Lane Sedro Woolley, WA 98284 the real property
described being set forth as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: See Attached

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):




1. As of the FIRST day of A_ngttﬁt 2001, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (
the “Unpaid “Principal Balance™ )-is U.S. $105,735.27 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower
by the Lender and any intereést-capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.375%, beginning on the
FIRST day of August 2001. The Berrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
of U.S. $803.66 beginning on the FIRST day of September 2001, and continuing thereafter on same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on 08/01/2031 (the *“ Maturity
Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in‘full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 6000 Atrlum Way Mt Laurel, NJ 08054 or at such other
place as the Lender may require. :

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred { or if a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a‘natural person) without the Lender’s prior
written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require unmedlate payment in full of all sums secured by
this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is délivered.or mailed within
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If thie Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke’ any remedzes perlmtted by this
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requireinents of the"Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments
that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following: terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above L

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument ( if any) providing for, 1mplementmg, _
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest pavable under the Note; and

IWWMHWWMWWIWMM

Skaglt County Audltor

1f2412003 Page 2 of §10:55AM




(b) all terms and proV'_is-idqs of _m;ﬂ{.ﬁdjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains
any such terms and provisions as thosé referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be'understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note or Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound

<= by, and comply with, all of the terms ahd provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

<7é (Seal)

: Andrew Kerby -Borrower
( Must Stgn In Black in Iy )

(Seal) v (Seal)
~Witness e -Borrower
{ Must Sign In Black-Ink Only ).

STATE OF:
COUNTY OF:

Be it remembered, that on this=¢/day of L«d % in the year of Our Lord two'thotisand and one
(2001) before me, the subscriber a NOTARY PUYBLIC, personally appeared Andrew Kerby who I am
satisficd is/are the person{s) who signed the within instrument, and [ acknowledge that- he/she/they
signed, scaled and delivered the same as his/her/their voluntary act and deed. All of whmh is hereby

W
certified. o “‘0 A | .”

it Subscribed bef o this‘gé) day of ;]L.;/ va 2001.

__(Seal)
Notary Public

I

é’

. *
. o
--._..o!" E

L
)
o<
©
-
[+
£

‘\\“""""U,’

\\‘\

(]

“h ’lf;l'u'ul'il_!\“_ .

\*\'q:..',......,,_.
R

o,
ol y g, A
e .',\'"1-? AN LN

HRn B

Skagit County Auditor
1/24/2003 Page 3 of 510:55AM

w
[
%0
I”

L/




Loan Modification Agreement-Single'_F_ﬁ:_ﬁi._ly'-_z-ff_l_nhie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
[ Space Bélow This Line For Acknowledgments]

Prepared at;: PHH Mortgage Services 6000 Ati*i_urri_' Way Mt. Laurel, NI 08054
Prepared by: Kevin Glover
Freddie Mac

By Cendant Mortgage Services, Inc. it’s
Attorney in fact (Lender)

?A:hael Datilag, Vice Presﬁft

STATE OF: wviEw Ji7sE7
COUNTY OF: fBurtiwviion

P

Be it remembered, that on this_ / & day of ;/v#//# _in the year of Our Lord two thousand and one
(2001) before me, the subscriber a NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared Michagl Danlag; Wh_o Tam
satisfied is/are the person(s) who signed the within instrument, and I acknowledge that he/she/they -
signed, sealed and delivered the same as his/her/their voluntary act and deed. All of which is hereby".
certified. T

Sworn ang, Subscribed before me on this_/ & day of w2001,

(Seal) e

: Notary Public STt o
EOWARD J ZIOLKOWEKI R T . e
T OF NEW g AT MR ANE
COMMPBION EXPRES B0 | Jl “o 0 3'“'0 1“ ‘2“ 1 o“o 8 o\
Skagit County Auditor

11242003 Page 4 of 510:55AM




LT e 13:2 . .
A :—:*V L @ NDPTGQIJE_vE\'EPKVIICES 3 7A3T4
i :ic-..._f:, giUg PAL 2De 330 swud MU AL -1 RARPUR MO g Fryes
P . i e e s
e ol ——I“-ﬂ-' il - ___,..ﬂ—'-" -_..-——~_,...--...,_, . ‘__‘,_,_,_m-—-'—'—'—'_’_,——-"_“-*
et
e o —\_._/’ e
COE\@{ETM.ENT FOR TITLE 'INSURANCE
prape ed t o CHOMMONWERLTE r1TLE & ESCROW
R SCHEDULE A
i - 5. 9U254/38476
Oresr rios SBE L427 1 vour Reference RO ¢ /
1 g jective Datee Feb*uary 17, 199%, ac B8:30 a.m.
B palicies to be lssued ' (SHORT- _ERM CATE)
69
LTA x Polu, 10/17/92 Amount: $ 108,035,
Suandard OW“'.f * ) V Prarmlor! $ 450.00
| . Tax: % 33 .88
_ Tortal: $ 495 .'SE
Proposed ingured: .
ANDREW KEREY ar‘:i BRGOKE KERBI,
nuspband and wile . Ff
ST (SIMULTANEQUS RATE) ? L
5. Extended ALTA Loan PONSY - 10i17/82° Ameunt:  § TO COME \ ) *
i e Bremium:  $ 26%.00
Tax: 3 20-5% ;(\\
Total: $ 283,51 .
proposed insured: ' 'J
CENDANT MORTGAGE ( ) .
ARAND TOTAL: % 1 Qv
NOTE: in the event that this transaction fatls to clase and/or the request for title insuran
liance wuh the State of Wash:ngton Ing :szam B

L4}

is cancelled, a

Cadsz and the filed rate sche

The gstate or interast in ghe iang wmen

PEE SIMPLE ESTATE

Tite to the esigte or interast in the land 15 At

SICRETARY OF HOQ

to In this Commitment

fee will he charged in coMmp
dule of this a...ornpany

15 COV

USING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT O

is gescribed as folinows:

erad by this Commltmﬂm

tha etfactive date nareof vasted in:

F WASHINGTON

The land referred _
1,00 2, EARGLE vALLEY B.U.D. according TO the plat the‘:eaf recocded 17
volume 15 of Plats, pages 131 rhyeugh 182, reuord., oF "'Sk..-.-.gj.t CouT
sashingLoen. : o \r‘}

i U

sitnated in skagit County,

LE:;an # '
wiele|=
Cugtomer ¥
0082242

FREREOE

Cendant Mortgage

washington.

MMI(IHHNIMHMWWMI)MMNMWW?M

Skaglt Count
y Au
1I24!2003 Page 5 :)fﬂI ltor

75 10:55AM




